

CHRIS CHRISTIE

Governor

KIM GUADAGNO Lt. Governor

State of New Jersey

Highlands Water Protection and Planning Council
100 North Road (Route 513)
Chester, New Jersey 07930-2322
(908) 879-6737
(908) 879-4205 (fax)
www.ni.gov/nihighlands



JIM RILEE
Chairman

MARGARET NORDSTROM
Executive Director

PUBLIC NOTICE

Regional Master Plan (RMP) Amendment Committee Meeting

Please take notice that the RMP Amendment Committee of the New Jersey Highlands Water Protection and Planning Council will be holding a meeting on Wednesday, July 12, 2017 - 4:00 p.m. at the Highlands Council Office, 100 North Road, Chester, New Jersey. The purpose of this meeting is to review the proposed draft Addendum to the Regional Master Plan entitled "Procedure for Considering Proposals to Amend the Highlands Regional Master Plan." It is anticipated that the Committee will take action on the proposed Addendum by recommending that the Council conduct the required 5 plus 1 public hearings that are required before the Addendum can be adopted as part of the RMP. This meeting will be open to the public; however there will be no public participation during the meeting.

The draft procedure was first made available to the public at a regular Highlands Council meeting in January 2017, with proposed revisions provided at the February 2017 meeting. A revised draft incorporating these changes is available on the Council website. www.nj.gov/njhighlands/about/calend/2017_meetings/jul12_rmp/revised_draft_amendment_pr ocedures.pdf

DATE OF NOTICE: June 26, 2017